
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MARYLAND

Stephen M. Shapiro, et al.

Plaintiffs,

vs.

David J. McManus, Jr., et al.,

Defendants.

Case No. 13-cv-3233

Three-Judge Court

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL OF PLAINTIFFS
MARIA A. PYCHA AND STEPHEN M. SHAPIRO

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), the parties hereby

stipulate and agree to the voluntary dismissal of Plaintiffs Maria A. Pycha and Stephen M.

Shapiro as plaintiffs in this action because they lack standing.

Dated November 15, 2016

For the plaintiffs

/s/ Michael B. Kimberly

Michael B. Kimberly, Bar No. 19086
mkimberly@mayerbrown.com

Paul W. Hughes, Bar No. 28967
phughes@mayerbrown.com

Stephen M. Medlock, pro hac vice
smedlock@mayerbrown.com

E. Brantley Webb, pro hac vice
bwebb@mayerbrown.com

Micah D. Stein, pro hac vice
mstein@mayerbrown.com

Mayer Brown LLP
1999 K Street NW
Washington, D.C. 20006
(202) 263-3000 (office)
(202) 263-3300 (facsimile)

For the defendants

/s/ Jennifer L. Katz

(signed by Michael B. Kimberly
with permission of Jennifer L. Katz)

Jennifer L. Katz, Bar No. 28973
jkatz@oag.state.md.us

Jeffrey L. Darsie, Bar No. 19485
jdarsie@oag.state.md.us

Sarah W. Rice, Bar No. 29113
srice@oag.state.md.us

Assistant Attorneys General
Office of the Attorney General
200 Saint Paul Place, 20th Floor
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
(410) 576-7005 (office)
(410) 576-6955 (facsimile)
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